508878095 11/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI641612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bundesdruckerei GmbH	10/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Samsung Display Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-gu,	
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8810816	
Patent Number:	8963413	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Gary D. Yacura **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 8910

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17188-000224 -US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Keefe	
SIGNATURE:	Ashley Keefe	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-11-19 assignment#page1.tiff source=2024-11-19 assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508878095 REEL: 069324 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

CORPORATE

Whereas Bundesdruckerei GmbH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Oranienstrasse 91, Berlin, Germany 19069, (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the United States Patents identified below (hereafter the "Patents").

Whereas Samsung Display Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a principal place of business at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights of the Patents and all inventions described and claimed therein.

Whereas, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 8,810,816

U.S. Patent No. 8,963,413

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents identified above, and all inventions described and claimed therein, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations as well as any and all continuations and divisionals thereof, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

1

PATENT REEL: 069324 FRAME: 0134 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

M. Aichardt

Bundesdruckerei GmbH

By: Dipl.-Ing Markus Richardt

Title: Patent Attorney for Applicant Bundesdruckerei GmbH

Date: October 29, 2024

U.S. Appl. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title
13/391,538	July 5, 2012	8,810,816	August 19, 2014	An Electronic Document having a Component of an Integrated Display and a Component of an Electronic Circuit Formed on a Common Substrate and a Method of Manufacture thereof
13/391,871	February 23, 2012	8,963,413	February 24, 2015	Device Comprising an Organic Light Emitting Display